04/220
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Panel Switches
NS387 and RC310
Instrument switches
Voltmeter/Ammeter Changeover
Switches

Bakelite cover
Contact
� Ordering information
Specify the following (See page 04/223)
1. Type number
2. Letters or symbols to be printed on legend plate
3. Color of rosette (if you require other color but
black standard color)
4. Color of handle
5. Options if required
04/223
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
04
Panel Switches
NS387
Control switches
� Type number nomenclature
Construction
Blank: Open type
C:  With transparent cover
Basic type 1
Residual contact
Blank:  Without residual contact
S:  With residual contact
Operation
C: Maintained, 2-position
A: Maintained, 3-position
F: Spring/ manual return, 3-position (Left to center)
E: Spring/ manual return, 3-position (Right to center)
Blank: Spring return, 3-position
D: Maintained, 4-position
Contact arrangement
Handle locking device
See page 04/224
Notes: • Only the spring return type can be manufactured. Refer to the
  following description for the operation of the contacts.
• Two blocks are added to the end of the model contact blocks.
Color of handle and rosette
B: Black
D: Dark green
Type of handle
See page 04/224
With or without of micro switch
Blank: Without
S1: With a micro switch
S2: With two micro switch
Note: The standard: Black (B).
Notes: • In each of the above contact forms, the symbol  refers to the position of the operating handle.
• If no contacts are required, leave  2  and  4  blank and enter "0" for  1  and  3 .
Note: Specify the embossed characters when ordering a model
          equipped with a legend plate.
• Operation • Contact
Standard contact
Non-break contact
For clockwise rotation, terminals 1, 3, and 4
are conductive before the continuity of
terminals 1 and 4 is interrupted. After that,
only terminals 1 and 3 are conductive.
Note: Specify the type of handle
locking device when ordering a
model equipped with a micro
switch.
No. of
positions
2
3
4
(3)
(3)
(3)
Handle
position
Operation
angle
Code
C
A
D
Blank
F
E
1 2
1 32
2
1
43
A B